840.00 12159

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKESABUROU OOTANI	06/10/2008
HISAYUKI MORI	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIKO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-4-22-203, TOMOBUCHICHO
Internal Address:	MIYAKOJIMA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	534-0016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412)566-6083

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK D. HOUSER
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132578-00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK D. HOUSER

Total Attachments: 1 source=42assign#page1.tif

500577993

PATENT

REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0450

	132578-00042
Docket No.	•

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the s	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of o ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)	ther good and valuable by		
	Fike Enternrise Co	.,LTD; 3-4-22-203, Tomob	ouchicho,		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	Miyakojima-ku, Osa	ka-shi, Osaka 534-0016,	Japan		
Name(s) Address(es))	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of Invention)	TOE MASSAGE DEVICE				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing		Patent of the United States was execute			
of the application, this	filed on	, Serial No	58		
section must be completed)	(Rekert Seamans Cherin & Mell	ott is hereby authorized to insert the serie	s code, serial number		
completen)	and/or filing date hereon, when kno				
	continuation, divisional, substitute which the same may be granted.	ited States to be obtained therefor on , reissue or reexamination thereof for the	is full term of torms to.		
	continuation, divisional, reissue o assignments in connection with suc	ite all papers necessary in connection with a reexamination applications thereof and a paplications as the ASSIGNEE may dee	m necessary or expedient.		
V	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue o thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such	cute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Paters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal particularly.	t or reissue patent issued obtaining and producing proceeding.		
. '_	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	mis/nei/men signature(e).		
(3)	- David	Takesaburou OOTANI	June 10,2008		
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Throon	Hisayuki MORI	June 10,2008		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 021156 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 06/26/2008